EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and Rocklin Academy

("Originating LEA") which is dated Aug 2, 2022 , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should send the signed **Exhibit "E"** to Provider at the following email address:

privacy@twigeducation.com; privacy@imaginelearning.com

PROVIDER:	Twig Education, Inc.		
BY:	David Alderslade		_Date: _08-03-2022
Printed Name:	David Alderslade	Title/Position:	CFO
2. Subscribing	LEA		
General Offer		LEA and the Provider	r, and by its signature below, accepts the same .
	S EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LE , SECTION 5. **	A MUST DELIVER NO	TICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT
LEA: San Ramon Valley Unified School District			
Stella I BY: Stella M. Kemp	<u>M. Kewp, Ed. D.</u> , Ed. D. (Jan 10, 2023 13:04 PST)	Date: Jan 10,	2023
Printed Name:	Stella Kemp	Title/Position: Assi	stant Superintendent, Business Operations
SCHOOL DISTR	RICT NAME: San Ramon Valley Un	ified School District	-

Twig Education Inc E

Final Audit Report 2023-01-10

Created: 2022-12-29

By: Candace Molano (cmolano@srvusd.net)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAGEkRwfNsrWq1I7oHoljbdOxRZXXFAsC1

"Twig Education Inc E" History

Document created by Candace Molano (cmolano@srvusd.net) 2022-12-29 - 4:45:13 PM GMT- IP address: 108.233.83.9

Document emailed to Stella Kemp (skemp@srvusd.net) for signature 2022-12-29 - 4:45:41 PM GMT

Email viewed by Stella Kemp (skemp@srvusd.net) 2022-12-30 - 6:57:35 AM GMT- IP address: 146.75.154.1

New document URL requested by Stella Kemp (skemp@srvusd.net) 2023-01-10 - 9:02:46 PM GMT- IP address: 169.199.168.217

Email viewed by Stella Kemp (skemp@srvusd.net) 2023-01-10 - 9:04:28 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.77

Signer Stella Kemp (skemp@srvusd.net) entered name at signing as Stella M. Kemp, Ed. D. 2023-01-10 - 9:04:44 PM GMT- IP address: 169.199.168.217

Document e-signed by Stella M. Kemp, Ed. D. (skemp@srvusd.net)

Signature Date: 2023-01-10 - 9:04:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 169.199.168.217

Agreement completed. 2023-01-10 - 9:04:46 PM GMT